Industrial Divers Corporation
1
2901 SW 3
rd
 Ave, Suite #5
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
(954) 523-2906 Office
(954) 525-6521 Fax
October 16, 2020
To: Michell Smith, Environmental Manager, Florida DEP
From: Rocco Galletta, Vice President, IDC
Re: Osborne Reef Tire Mitigation SW238-18: Progress Report Task 18 A
Industrial Divers Corporation (IDC) began Task Order No. SW238-18 Part A on September 14,
2020 with up to two, five diver teams using Air with surface supplied dive gear and SCUBA
diving equipment. From September 14, 2020 to October 16, 2020, four or five diver teams were
deployed with the Reef Ranger, Reef Tender, and/or Scully Dive Support Vessels (DSV). The

Ranger when seas are more favorable for crane operations.
Task Order #18 A was invoiced on October 16, 2020. The total number of tires collected for
SW238 through October 16, 2020 was 253,230.  The total number of tires collected for SW232
and SW238 combined is 347,934 tires.
Industrial Divers Corporation
1
2901 SW 3
rd
 Ave, Suite #5
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
(954) 523-2906 Office
(954) 525-6521 Fax
August 17, 2020
To: Michell Smith, Environmental Manager, Florida DEP
From: Rocco Galletta, Vice President, IDC
Re: Osborne Reef Tire Mitigation SW238-17: Progress Report Task 17 A
Industrial Divers Corporation (IDC) began Task Order No. SW238-17 Part A on July 30, 2020
with up to two, five diver teams using Air with surface supplied dive gear and SCUBA diving
equipment. From July 30, 2020 to August 17, 2020, four or five diver teams were deployed with
the Reef Ranger, Reef Tender, and/or Scully Dive Support Vessels (DSV). The combination of

Ranger when seas are more favorable for crane operations.
Task Order #17 A was invoiced on August 17, 2020. The total number of tires collected for
SW238 through August 17, 2020 was 238,230.  The total number of tires collected for SW232
and SW238 combined is 332,934 tires.
Industrial Divers Corporation
1
2901 SW 3
rd
 Ave, Suite #5
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
(954) 523-2906 Office
(954) 525-6521 Fax
July 7, 2020
To: Michell Smith, Environmental Manager, Florida DEP
From: Rocco Galletta, Vice President, IDC
Re: Osborne Reef Tire Mitigation SW238-16: Progress Report Task 16 A
Industrial Divers Corporation (IDC) began Task Order No. SW238-16 Part A on June 21, 2020
with up to three, five diver teams using Air with surface supplied dive gear and SCUBA diving
equipment. From June 21, 2020 to July 6, 2020, four or five diver teams were deployed with the
Reef Ranger, Reef Tender, and/or Scully Dive Support Vessels (DSV). The combination of one to

Ranger when seas are more favorable for crane operations.
Task Order #16 A was invoiced on July 7, 2020. The total number of tires collected for SW238
through July 6, 2020 was 223,230.  The total number of tires collected for SW232 and SW238
combined is 317,034 tires.
Industrial Divers Corporation
1
2901 SW 3
rd
 Ave, Suite #5
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
(954) 523-2906 Office
(954) 525-6521 Fax
May 19, 2020
To: Michell Smith, Environmental Manager, Florida DEP
From: Rocco Galletta, Vice President, IDC
Re: Osborne Reef Tire Mitigation SW238-15: Progress Report Task 15 A
Industrial Divers Corporation (IDC) began Task Order No. SW238-15 Part A on April 22, 2020
with up to three, five diver teams using Air with surface supplied dive gear and SCUBA diving
equipment. From April 22, 2020 to May 19, 2020, four or five diver teams were deployed with
the Reef Ranger, Reef Tender, and/or Scully Dive Support Vessels (DSV). The combination of

Ranger when seas are more favorable for crane operations.
Task Order #15 A was invoiced on May 19, 2020. The total number of tires collected for SW238
through May 19, 2020 was 208,230.  The total number of tires collected for SW232 and SW238
combined is 302,934 tires.
Industrial Divers Corporation
1
2901 SW 3
rd
 Ave, Suite #5
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
(954) 523-2906 Office
(954) 525-6521 Fax
March 25, 2020
To: Michell Smith, Environmental Manager, Florida DEP
From: Rocco Galletta, Vice President, IDC
Re: Osborne Reef Tire Mitigation SW238-14: Progress Report Task 14 A
Industrial Divers Corporation (IDC) began Task Order No. SW238-14 Part A on February 25,
2020 with up to two, five diver teams using Air with surface supplied dive gear and SCUBA
diving equipment. From February 25, 2020 to March 24, 2020, four or five diver teams were
deployed with the Reef Ranger, Reef Tender, and/or Scully Dive Support Vessels (DSV). The

Ranger when seas are more favorable for crane operations.
Task Order #14 A was invoiced on March 25, 2020. The total number of tires collected for
SW238 through March 24, 2020 was 193,230.  The total tires collected for SW232 and SW238
combined is 287,394 tires.
Industrial Divers Corporation
1
2901 SW 3
rd
 Ave, Suite #5
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
(954) 523-2906 Office
(954) 525-6521 Fax
January 17, 2020
To: Michell Smith, Environmental Manager, Florida DEP
From: Rocco Galletta, Vice President, IDC
Re: Osborne Reef Tire Mitigation SW238-13: Progress Report Task 13 A
Industrial Divers Corporation (IDC) began Task Order No. SW238-13 part A on December 5,
2019 with up to two, five diver teams using Air with surface supplied dive gear and SCUBA
diving equipment. From December 5, 2019 to January 16, 2020, four or five diver teams were
deployed with the Reef Ranger, Reef Tender, and/or Scully Dive Support Vessels (DSV). The